# Data Protection Information according to Art. 13 DS-GVO

On the occasion of the data collection for the needs analysis of funding opportunities for stays abroad during doctoral studies in the Faculty of Sciences of the University of Konstanz.

We assure you that we will handle the data you entrust to us in the course of the survey responsibly. The processing of your data, as specified in the following privacy policy, complies with the legal data protection regulations, in particular the EU General Data Protection Regulation (DS-GVO) and the state data protection law of Baden-Württemberg.

## 1. Responsible Body

University of Konstanz represented by the Rector Prof. Dr. Katharina Holzinger University Street 10 78464 Constance Germany

Phone: +49 7531 88-0

E-mail: onlineredaktion@uni-konstanz.de

### 2. Data Protection Officer (Article 37 DSGVO)

E-mail: <a href="mailto:onlineredaktion@uni-konstanz.de">onlineredaktion@uni-konstanz.de</a>

Webpage: <a href="https://www.uni-konstanz.de/datenschutz/">https://www.uni-konstanz.de/datenschutz/</a>

#### 3. General Information

Please also refer to the privacy policy in the footer of the webpage.

## 4. Purpose of Data Processing and Consequences of Not Providing Personal Data

The questionnaire you have filled out serves to clarify the need for funding opportunities for stays abroad during your doctoral studies.

The data collected will only be used to conduct a needs analysis. The data will not be made public at any point.

You have the right to withdraw your consent and cancel the questionnaire at any time. There will be no disadvantages in case of non-participation.

#### 5. Legal Basis

Your basic decision to participate in the survey is subject to your consent, Art. 6 (1) a) and Art. 9 (2) a) of the General Data Protection Regulation (DS-GVO). The subsequent processing is based on the following legal grounds:

University of Konstanz:

Ad (4), (5): Art. 6 para. 1 lit. e) in conjunction with Art. 6 para. 3 Data Protection Regulation (DS- GVO) as well as Art. 9 para. 2 lit. j) in conjunction with § 13 Landesdatenschutzgesetz Baden- Württemberg.

Ad (6) and (7): Art. 6 para. 1 lit. a) and Art. 9 para. 2 lit. a) DS-GVO (consent).

## 6. Recipients

Coordination for Exchange Mobilities of the Faculty of Sciences of the University of Konstanz (Universitätsstraße 10, 78464 Konstanz, Germany).

# 7. Duration of Storage

The data provided in the form will be stored for 3 months from the time of further processing by Coordination for Exchange Mobilities of the Faculty of Sciences of the University of Konstanz and will be deleted after this period.